More specifically, within this review one of the RCTs published in the Annals of Internal 18 
Medicine (Sherman et al., 2005) attempted to determine whether yoga was more effective 19 
than conventional exercise or a self-care book for patients with chronic low back pain. One 20 
hundred one(101) adults participated in a 12-week yoga program or conventional therapy 21 
program or just received a self-care book. They determined that yoga was more effective 22 
than a self-care book. The yoga group consistently reported superior outcomes compared 23